Ross & Dist. Motor Sports Ltd.

01:00

Comp
No.

23

20
10

21
37
13

16
18
11
59
45
31
42
22
44
24
40
47
35
14

34

Penalties:
in mm:ss

Driver

John Davies
Robert Milligan
Huw Morris
Andrew Lees
Brian Andrews
Ben Griffin
Gavin Rogers
Elliott Sharp
Lucas Redwood
Simon Mellings
Steve Retchless
John Taylor
Matt Endean
Keith Lane
Shane Parry
Mark Aldred
Graham Child
Simon Atkinson
Nathan Perks
Richard Yapp
Richard Stepney
David Allman
Ffion Davies
Ben Pritchard
Byron Jones
Chris Woolley

Hatsford Targa Road Rally

Cc FLW nprv

00:10 00:30 01:00
Navigator Class Car
Nick Bloxham 12 |Ford Puma
David Middleditch |i1 Austin Mini
Geth Johnson 12 |Ford Focus

Grace Lees 11 Vauxhall Nova

James Leighton
Peter Littlefield
Keith Emery
Michael Spicer
Zak Linham
Karl Ellis
Sasha Heriot
Chris Moore
Suze Endean
Martin Lane
Louise Wren
Matthew Torok
Kevin Ablitt
Ben Nixon

Abi Haycock
Peter Cox
Alun Ginn

Tim Beard
James Evans
James Benbow
Alyson Jones

Jamie Woolley

Malcolm Dunderdale Anita Wickins

Peugeot 106 XS
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Ford Sierra
Nissan Sunny
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR 1.4
Nissan Micra
Ford Ka

Austin Mini

MG ZR

BMW 318Ti
Ford Puma
Ford Escort

AH Sprite MK 4
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 XS
Vauxhall Nova
BMW 318l
Mazda MX5
BMW E30

Renault Clio

8 August 2021
Min Max
Test One
07:06  Penalties 18:00
Time C fLw nprv Total
11:34 11:34]
12:13 12:13
12:14 12:14]
12:07 12:07]
12.04 1 | 12:44]
12:34 1 12:44]
12:43 1 12:53
12:50 1 13:00
14:16 | 14:46|
12:46 | 13:16
12:58 12:58
13:46 13:46|
13:46 1 13:56
13:46 1 13:56
15:18 15:18
14:30 w 15:00
14:47 14:47|
14:38 1 14:48|
20:36 Iw 18:00
14:35 14:35
14:39 14:39
14:47 14:47|
15:01 | 15:31
17:28 1 17:38
15:58 15:58
12:51 | 13:21
14:16 1 14:26

Min
Test
07:06
Time
11:50
11:33
12:21
12:02
12:11
12:25
12:39
12:33
13:32
13:04
14:.02
12:35
12:53
14:08
13:20
13:19
13:53
13:49
13:54
13:42
15:35
13:29
14:43
15:23
15:15
12:34
13:53

FINAL Interclub Results in Overall Order

Max
Two

Penalties 18:00
C fLw nprv Total

11:50

11:43
12:21
12:32
12:11
12:25
12:39

12:43
13:32
13:04
14:02
12:35
| 13:23
2 14:28]
13:20
13:19

14:03

13:59
| 14:24
13:42

15:45
13:29

14:53
16:13
15:15

| 13:04
1 14:03

Min Max
Test Three

08:00 Penalties 78:00
Time C fLw nprv Total
11:25 11:25]
10:55 10:55|
11:46 w 12:16|
11:39 11:39|
11:32 11:32]
12:14 12:14]
11:34 w 12:04]
11:50 11:50|
12:16 | 12:46|
12:26 12:26|
12:29 12:29|
11:40 11:40|
12:35 1 ww 14:15
12:04 12:04]
13:18 w 13:48|
12:31 ww 14:01
12:24 12:24
13:37 13:37|
12:31 1wl 13:41
13:34 ww 15:04
1429 ww 15:59
12:41 ww 18:00
14:05 3 ww 16:05
1419 ww 15:49
14:57  wwl 16:57
11:42 11:42]
13:24 13:24]

Min
Test
08:00
Time
10:19
10:22
10:41
10:42
10:54
10:41
11:00
10:51
08:00
11:10
11:14
11:13
11:11
11:01
11:48
11:54
11:55
11:59
11:40
12:03
11:46
12:14
13:04
13:34
12:33
10:55
12:11

Max

Four
Penalties 18:00
C fLw nprv Total
2 10:39
10:22
10:41
10:42
10:54]

10:51

11:10
10:51
08:00
11:10
11:14
2 11:33
| 11:41

11:01

11:48]

12:04]

| 12:25
11:59

wwl 13:40
12:03
11:46|

12:14

13:44

14:14
12:33
10:55
12:11

sun. 8 Aug. 2021 FINAL Results

Min Max
Test Five

16:00 Penalties 30:00
Time € fLw nprv Total
18:37 1 18:47|
19:25 w 19:55|
19:42 19:42]
19:47 w 20:17,
20:27 20:27,
20:10 | 20:40
19:56 w 20:26
19:58 1wl 21:08
20:23 1| 21:03
20:20 w 20:50
20:16 | 20:46
21:05 21:05
20:35 20:35
23:47 w 24:17
21:03 wi 22:03
21:40 21:40
21:50 1 22:00
21:48 1wl 22:58
20:29 w 20:59
23:08 23:08
21:54 1wl 23:04
22:21 w 22:51
22114 2 ww 24:04
22:54 w 23:24
22:55 1 ww 30:00
20:18 Il

22:31 2wl 23:51

Min
Test
16:00
Time
17:42
18:23
18:21
18:59
19:12
18:34
18:44
18:37
19:06
18:59
18:48
19:49
19:09
18:57
19:34
20:15
20:13
20:02
18:53
21:07
19:50
21:04
20:59
21:22
20:14

Max

Six
Penalties 30:00
C fLw nprv Total
17:42
18:23

18:31
18:59
19:12
18:34
18:44

18:47|

n

19:56|

n

19:19
18:48|
3 20:19
19:09

19:07|
19:34
20:15

20:53
20:02
18:53
21:07
19:50
21:04
1 21:09
2 21:42

2 ww 30:00

21:18||Retired - Engine mount

at
18:07
08/08/2021
Grand Positions  Comp
TOTAL Oall Class No.
01:21:57 1 12 1 1
01:23:31 2 ni 23
01:25:45 3 12 2 4
01:26:16 4 n2 20
01:27:00 5 12 3 10
01:27:28 6 12 4 3
01:27:56 7 12 5 7
01:28:19 8 12 6 21
01:30:03 9 12 7 37
01:30:05 10 12 8 13
01:30:17 11 12 9 2
01:30:58 12 n3 16
01:32:59 13 Hn 4 18
01:34:53 14 12 10 11
01:35:51 15 n5 59
01:36:19 16 H 6 45
01:36:32 17 12 11 31
01:37:23 18 12 12 42
01:39:37 19 n7 22
01:39:39 20 H 8 44
01:41:03 21 12 13 24
01:42:25 22 11 40
01:45:26 23 n10 47
01:49:00 24 12 14 35
02:00:43 25 12 15 14
12 5
12 34

27 Starters, 25 Finishers.

Last car finished at 17:10

Penalty Codes are  C = Touching post/barrier = 10 secs

F = False Start = 30secs

L = Line fault = 30 secs
W = Wrong side of a marker/post = 30 secs
N = No attempt at a manouevre = 60 sces
P = Missing a PC = 60 secs

R = Missing a Route Check = 60 secs

V = Reversing at Test Finish = 60 secs

Provisional Results posted to DropBox on Internet at 17:37, declared Final at 18:07 and awards presented to competitors in paddock.

James Giriffiths & Simon Harris .



